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No. 245, A.] [Published July 19, 1955.
CHAPTER 382

AN ACT to amend 147.23 (2) and (7) of the statutes, relating to employ-
ment of an investigator by the board of examiners in chiropractic,
increasing compensation of board members and increasing license
fees of chiropractors, and increasing state revenues by $4,500.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 147.23 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

147.28 (2) The governor, with the advice and consent of the senate,
shall appoint the state board of examiners in chiropractic to consist of
3 chiropractors, each of whom shall have been a continuous resident of
and practitioner of chiropractic in the state for the preceding 3 years,
who is not an officer or employer, nor financially interested in any school
or college of chiropractic, and who shall not be a graduate of any school
teaching a method of treating the sick other than chiropractic. The
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term of office shall be 6 years, and a vacancy shall be filled for the un-
expired term. The first appointments shall be made within 30 days after
the taking effect of this section, and shall be for terms expiring April 1,
1927, April 1, 1929, and April 1, 1931, respectively. The board shall
within 30 days after appointment organize by the election of a chairman
and secretary. The board is empowered to employ an tnvestigator for the
purpose of investigating violations of ss. 147.205 (2), 147.24 and 147.25,
and he shall be paid such compensation as the board deems reasonable.
The compensation of the members of the board shall be * * * $15 for
each day actually spent and actual and necessary expenses incurred in
the performance of their official duties.

SECTION 2. 147.23 (7) of the statutes is amended to read:

147.23 (7) All licenses issued by the board shall expire on December
31 following the issue thereof, except that any holder of a license may
have the same renewed from year to year by the payment of an annual
fee of * * * $15,

Approved July 14, 1955.
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